page 1/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
Issued in accordance with the Construction Products Directive (CPD) 305/2011/EU.
Hoenderdaal Fasteners bv  hereby declares that the products mentioned below comply with the requirements of:
1. Unique identification code of the product-type:
2. Type or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as required pursuant to Article 11(4):
3. Intended uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonized
technical specification as foreseen by the manufacturer:
4. Name, registered trade name or registered trademark and contact address of the manufacturer as required pursuant to Article 11 (5):
5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorized repr esentative whose mandate
covers the tasks specified in Article 12 (2):
6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in Annex V:
7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonized
Standard
Preformed by
Under systeem
And issued
DP0280.01.02EN
EN 14592 2008+A1 2012 – Timber structures - Dowel-type fasteners
0280.01
See annex 1 to this document
Universal screws zinc plated flathead pozi
Diameter: 2,5 / 3,0 / 3,5 / 4,0 / 4,5 / 5,0 / 6,0 mm Length: 12 - 200 mm
Carbonsteel plus AISI C1022 SI (hardened)
Zinc plated, minimum 5μm above class 24
Service class 1 according to EN 1995-1-1
NPD
Classification A1 according to EN13501-1
Self-tapping screws for use in timber structures
Hoenderdaal Fasteners bv – Wageningselaan 18 – 3903 LA Veenendaal – The Netherlands
Not relevant
System 3
NEN-EN 14592:2008+A1:2012
SHR NB1686
Nieuwe Kanaal 9c
6709 PA Wageningen
The Netherlands
3
Initial type test reportcode 11.0787
Type
Product range
Material
Corrosion protection
Service class
Fire resistance
Reaction to fire
Intended use
page 2/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
8. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which European
Technical Assessment has been issued:
9. Declared preformance:
10. The performance of the product identifi ed in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.
This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identifi ed in point 4.
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:
Bart Veldhuizen
Product Manager
Veenendaal
04-11-2015
Company stamp
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:
Bart Veldhuizen
Product Manager
Essenti al characteristi cs Design Method ø 2,5 ø 3,0 ø 3,5 ø 4,0 ø 4,5 ø 5,0 ø 6,0 ø 8,0 Harmonised technical
specifi cati ons
MECHANICAL STRENGTH AND STIFFNESS
a) Characteristi cs yield moment My,k  [Nmm] EN 409 NPD NPD NPD 4704 5544 6840 NPD NPD
b) Characteristi cs withdrawal parameter EN 1382 NPD NPD NPD 18,5 19,8 18 NPD NPD
Wood Density: Spruce 450 kg/m3 WMC 13% NEN EN-14592 2008+A1:2012
c) Characteristi cs head pull-through parameter
[N/mm²]
EN 1383 NPD NPD NPD 42,5 38,4 28,9 NPD NPD
Wood density: EN 314 class 3 Okoume plywood, 18mm, 525 kg/m3
d) Characteristi cs tensile capacity ft ens,k [kN] EN 1383:1999 NPD NPD NPD 385,7 407,8 385,2 NPD NPD
e) Characteristi cs torsional rati o: EN ISO 10666:1999 NPD 1,6 2,4 3,1 4 5,8 9,6 NPD
Wood Density: Spruce 450 kg/m3 WMC 13%
DURABILITY EN 1995-1-1  ISO 2081 Service class 1 - Zinc plated, minimum 5μm above class 24
Not relevant
page 3/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
Article number EAN-number Discription D L B H Packing Outercarton
0280.01.04401 8717472987266 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.2.5X12 2,5 12 PZ-1 5,0 200 28.800
0280.01.04701 8717472987273 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.2.5X16 2,5 16 PZ-1 5,0 200 28.800
0280.01.12401 8717472980014 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X12 3,0 12 PZ-1 6,0 200 28.800
0280.01.12700 8717472984142 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0x16      LOS 3,0 16 PZ-1 6,0
0280.01.12701 8717472980717 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X16 3,0 16 PZ-1 6,0 200 28.800
0280.01.13000 8717472984159 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0x20      LOS 3,0 20 PZ-1 6,0
0280.01.13001 8717472980021 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X20 3,0 20 PZ-1 6,0 200 28.800
0280.01.13100 8717472984166 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0x25      LOS 3,0 25 PZ-1 6,0 18.000 18.000
0280.01.13101 8717472980038 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X25 3,0 25 PZ-1 6,0 200 12.000
0280.01.13200 8712811320698 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X30      LOS 3,0 30 PZ-1 6,0 12.000 12.000
0280.01.13201 8717472980045 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X30 3,0 30 PZ-1 6,0 200 12.000
0280.01.13401 8717472980069 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X35 3,0 35 PZ-1 6,0 200 9.600
0280.01.13601 8717472980076 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X40 3,5 40 PZ-1 7,0 200 9.600
0280.01.16401 8717472980083 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X12 3,5 12 PZ-2 7,0 200 28.800
0280.01.16700 8717472984173 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5x16      LOS 3,5 16 PZ-2 7,0 25.000 25.000
0280.01.16701 8717472980090 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X16 3,5 16 PZ-2 7,0 200 28.800
0280.01.17000 8717472984180 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5x20      LOS 3,5 20 PZ-2 7,0
0280.01.17001 8717472980106 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X20 3,5 20 PZ-2 7,0 200 12.000
0280.01.17100 8712811317025 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X25      LOS 3,5 25 PZ-2 7,0 15.000 15.000
0280.01.17101 8717472980113 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X25 3,5 25 PZ-2 7,0 200 12.000
0280.01.17200 8717472984197 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5x30      LOS 3,5 30 PZ-2 7,0 10.000 10.000
0280.01.17201 8717472980120 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X30 3,5 30 PZ-2 7,0 200 9.600
0280.01.17400 8712811320629 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X35      LOS 3,5 35 PZ-2 7,0 8.000 8.000
0280.01.17401 8717472980137 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X35 3,5 35 PZ-2 7,0 200 9.600
0280.01.17600 8712811317094 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X40      LOS 3,5 40 PZ-2 7,0 7.000 7.000
0280.01.17601 8717472980144 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X40 3,5 40 PZ-2 7,0 200 6.000
0280.01.17801 8717472980151 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X45 3,5 45 PZ-2 7,0 200 6.000
0280.01.17901 8717472980168 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X50 3,5 50 PZ-2 7,0 200 4.800
0280.01.24701 8717472980182 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X16 4,0 16 PZ-2 8,0 200 12.000
0280.01.25000 8712811317162 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X20      LOS 4,0 20 PZ-2 8,0 15.000 15.000
0280.01.25001 8717472980205 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X20 4,0 20 PZ-2 8,0 200 12.000
0280.01.25100 8712811317230 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X25      LOS 4,0 25 PZ-2 8,0 10.000 10.000
0280.01.25101 8717472980212 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X25 4,0 25 PZ-2 8,0 200 9.600
0280.01.25200 8717472984203 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0x30      LOS 4,0 30 PZ-2 8,0
0280.01.25201 8717472980229 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X30 4,0 30 PZ-2 8,0 200 9.600
0280.01.25400 8712811320551 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X35      LOS 4,0 35 PZ-2 8,0
0280.01.25401 8717472980236 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X35 4,0 35 PZ-2 8,0 200 6.000
0280.01.25600 8717472984210 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0x40      LOS 4,0 40 PZ-2 8,0
0280.01.25601 8717472980250 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X40 4,0 40 PZ-2 8,0 200 4.800
0280.01.25801 8717472980267 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X45 4,0 45 PZ-2 8,0 200 4.800
0280.01.25900 8717472984227 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0x50      LOS 4,0 50 PZ-2 8,0 4.000 4.000
0280.01.25901 8717472980274 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X50 4,0 50 PZ-2 8,0 200 4.800
0280.01.26000 8712811320483 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X60/35   LOS 4,0 60/35 PZ-2 8,0
0280.01.26001 8717472980281 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X60/35 4,0 60/35 PZ-2 8,0 200 3.600
0280.01.26201 8717472980298 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X70/42 4,0 70/42 PZ-2 8,0 200 2.400
0280.01.33001 8717472980311 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X20 4,5 20 PZ-2 9,0 200 12.000
0280.01.33101 8717472980328 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X25 4,5 25 PZ-2 9,0 200 9.600
ANNEX 1
page 4/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
0280.01.33200 8712811320414 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X30      LOS 4,5 30 PZ-2 9,0
0280.01.33201 8717472980335 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X30 4,5 30 PZ-2 9,0 200 6.000
0280.01.33401 8717472980342 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X35 4,5 35 PZ-2 9,0 200 6.000
0280.01.33600 8712811320346 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X40      LOS 4,5 40 PZ-2 9,0
0280.01.33601 8717472980359 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X40 4,5 40 PZ-2 9,0 200 4.800
0280.01.33801 8717472980366 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR,PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X45 4,5 45 PZ-2 9,0 200 4.800
0280.01.33900 8712811320278 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X50      LOS 4,5 50 PZ-2 9,0 3.000 3.000
0280.01.33901 8717472980373 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X50 4,5 50 PZ-2 9,0 200 3.600
0280.01.34001 8717472980380 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X60/35 4,5 60/35 PZ-2 9,0 200 2.400
0280.01.34200 8712811320209 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X70/42   LOS 4,5 70/42 PZ-2 9,0
0280.01.34201 8717472980397 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X70/42 4,5 70/42 PZ-2 9,0 200 2.400
0280.01.34401 8717472980403 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X80/50 4,5 80/50 PZ-2 9,0 200 2.400
0280.01.41001 8717472980427 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X20 5,0 20 PZ-2 10,0 200 9.600
0280.01.41101 8717472980434 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X25 5,0 25 PZ-2 10,0 200 9.600
0280.01.41200 8712811320063 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X30      LOS 5,0 30 PZ-2 10,0
0280.01.41201 8717472980441 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X30 5,0 30 PZ-2 10,0 200 6.000
0280.01.41401 8717472980458 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X35 5,0 35 PZ-2 10,0 200 4.800
0280.01.41600 8712811317308 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X40      LOS 5,0 40 PZ-2 10,0 4.000 4.000
0280.01.41601 8717472980465 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X40 5,0 40 PZ-2 10,0 200 3.600
0280.01.41801 8717472980472 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X45 5,0 45 PZ-2 10,0 200 3.600
0280.01.41900 8717472984234 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0x50      LOS 5,0 50 PZ-2 10,0
0280.01.41901 8717472980489 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X50 5,0 50 PZ-2 10,0 200 3.600
0280.01.42000 8712811317377 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X60/35   LOS 5,0 60/35 PZ-2 10,0 2.000 2.000
0280.01.42001 8717472980519 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X60/35 5,0 60/35 PZ-2 10,0 200 2.400
0280.01.42200 8712811319999 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X70/42   LOS 5,0 70/42 PZ-2 10,0
0280.01.42201 8717472980526 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X70/42 5,0 70/42 PZ-2 10,0 200 2.400
0280.01.42204 8717472987280 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X70/42(100) 5,0 70/42 PZ-2 10,0 100 1.200
0280.01.42400 8712811317445 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X80/50   LOS 5,0 80/50 PZ-2 10,0 1.500 1.500
0280.01.42401 8717472980533 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X80/50 5,0 80/50 PZ-2 10,0 200 1.600
0280.01.42404 8717472987297 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X80/50(100) 5,0 80/50 PZ-2 10,0 100 800
0280.01.42500 8712811319920 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X90/60   LOS 5,0 90/60 PZ-2 10,0
0280.01.42501 8717472980540 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X90/60 5,0 90/60 PZ-2 10,0 200 1.200
0280.01.42504 8717472987303 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X90/60(100) 5,0 90/60 PZ-2 10,0 100 600
0280.01.42600 8712811320131 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X100/60  LOS 5,0 100/60 PZ-2 10,0
0280.01.42601 8717472980557 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X100/60 5,0 100/60 PZ-2 10,0 200 1.200
0280.01.42604 4042666793632 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X100/60(100) 5,0 100/60 PZ-2 10,0 100 600
0280.01.42801 8717472981660 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X120/70 5,0 120/70 PZ-2 10,0 200 1.200
0280.01.49601 8717472980571 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X40 6,0 40 PZ-3 12,0 100 3.000
0280.01.49901 8717472980595 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X50 6,0 50 PZ-3 12,0 100 2.400
0280.01.50000 8712811319784 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X60/35   LOS 6,0 60/35 PZ-3 12,0
0280.01.50001 8717472980601 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X60/35 6,0 60/35 PZ-3 12,0 100 1.800
0280.01.50201 8717472980618 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X70/42 6,0 70/42 PZ-3 12,0 100 1.800
0280.01.50400 8712811319715 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X80/50   LOS 6,0 80/50 PZ-3 12,0
0280.01.50401 8717472980625 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X80/50 6,0 80/50 PZ-3 12,0 100 1.200
0280.01.50500 8712811319647 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X90/60   LOS 6,0 90/60 PZ-3 12,0
0280.01.50501 8717472980632 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X90/60 6,0 90/60 PZ-3 12,0 100 1.200
0280.01.50600 8712811319852 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X100/60  LOS 6,0 100/60 PZ-3 12,0
Article number EAN-number Discription D L B H Packing Outercarton
page 5/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
0280.01.50601 8717472980649 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X100/60 6,0 100/60 PZ-3 12,0 100 1.200
0280.01.50701 8717472980656 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X110/70 6,0 110/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 1.200
0280.01.50801 8717472980663 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X120/70 6,0 120/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 800
0280.01.50901 8717472980670 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X130/70 6,0 130/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 800
0280.01.51001 8717472980687 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X140/70 6,0 140/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 800
0280.01.51004 8717472987327 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X140(50) 6,0 140(50) PZ-3 12,0 50 400
0280.01.51101 8717472980694 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X150/70 6,0 150/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 800
0280.01.51201 8717472980700 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X160/70 6,0 160/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 800
0280.01.51301 8717472981677 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X180/70 6,0 180/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 400
0280.01.51401 8717472981684 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X200/70 6,0 200/70 PZ-3 12,0 100 400
6147.07.00010 8712811145499 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X16(100) 3,0 16 PZ-1 6 100 600
6147.07.00030 8712811145567 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X20(100) 3,0 20 PZ-1 6 100 600
6147.07.00050 8712811145635 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X25(100) 3,0 25 PZ-1 6 100 600
6147.07.00070 8712811145703 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X30(100) 3,0 30 PZ-1 6 100 600
6147.07.00090 8712811145772 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X35(100) 3,0 35 PZ-1 6 100 600
6147.07.00110 8712811145840 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X12(100) 3,5 12 PZ-2 7 100 600
6147.07.00130 8712811145918 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X16(100) 3,5 16 PZ-2 7 100 600
6147.07.00150 8712811145987 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X20(100) 3,5 20 PZ-2 7 100 600
6147.07.00170 8712811146052 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X25(100) 3,5 25 PZ-2 7 100 600
6147.07.00190 8712811146120 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X30(95) 3,5 30 PZ-2 7 95 570
6147.07.00210 8712811142214 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X35(85) 3,5 35 PZ-2 7 85 510
6147.07.00230 8712811142283 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X40(75) 3,5 40 PZ-2 7 75 450
6147.07.00250 8712811142351 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X50(60) 3,5 50 PZ-2 7 60 360
6147.07.00270 8712811142429 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X16(100) 4,0 16 PZ-2 8 100 600
6147.07.00290 8712811142498 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X20(95) 4,0 20 PZ-2 8 95 95
6147.07.00310 8712811142566 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X25(85) 4,0 25 PZ-2 8 85 510
6147.07.00330 8712811142634 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X30(75) 4,0 30 PZ-2 8 75 450
6147.07.00350 8712811142702 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X35(70) 4,0 35 PZ-2 8 70 420
6147.07.00370 8712811142771 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X40(60) 4,0 40 PZ-2 8 60 360
6147.07.00390 8712811142849 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X45(55) 4,0 45 PZ-2 8 55 330
6147.07.00410 8712811142917 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X50(50) 4,0 50 PZ-2 8 50 300
6147.07.00430 8712811142986 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X60(40) 4,0 60 PZ-2 8 40 240
6147.07.00450 8712811143051 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X70(35) 4,0 70/42 PZ-2 8 35 210
6147.07.00470 8712811143129 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X25(70) 4,5 25 PZ-2 9 70 420
6147.07.00490 8712811143266 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X30(55) 4,5 30 PZ-2 9 55 330
6147.07.00510 8712811143334 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X35(50) 4,5 35 PZ-2 9 50 300
6147.07.00530 8712811143402 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X40(45) 4,5 40 PZ-2 9 45 45
6147.07.00550 8712811143471 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X50(40) 4,5 50 PZ-2 9 40 240
6147.07.00570 8712811143549 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X60(30) 4,5 60 PZ-2 9 30 180
6147.07.00590 8712811142719 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X70(25) 4,5 70/42 PZ-2 9 25 150
6147.07.00610 8712811143686 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X20(60) 5,0 20 PZ-2 10 60 360
6147.07.00630 8712811143754 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X30(45) 5,0 30 PZ-2 10 45 270
6147.07.00650 8712811144737 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X35(40) 5,0 35 PZ-2 10 40 240
6147.07.00670 8712811143822 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X40(35) 5,0 40 PZ-2 10 35 210
6147.07.00690 8712811143891 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X50(30) 5,0 50 PZ-2 10 30 180
6147.07.00710 8712811143969 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X60(25) 5,0 60 PZ-2 10 25 150
6147.07.00730 8712811144034 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X70(20) 5,0 70/42 PZ-2 10 20 120
Article number EAN-number Discription D L B H Packing Outercarton
page 6/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
6147.07.00750 8712811144102 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X80(15) 5,0 80/50 PZ-3 10 15 90
6147.07.00790 8712811144386 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X50(20) 6,0 50 PZ-3 12 20 120
6147.07.00810 8712811144454 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X60(20) 6,0 60 PZ-3 12 20 120
6147.07.00830 8712811144522 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X80(15) 6,0 80/50 PZ-3 12 15 90
6147.07.00850 8712811144591 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X100(10) 6,0 100/60 PZ-3 12 10 60
6147.07.00870 8712811144669 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X120(5) 6,0 120/70 PZ-3 12 5 30
6647.02.20030 8717472982506 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X25(200) 3,0 25 PZ-1 6 200 19200
6647.02.20040 8717472985682 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.0X30(300) 3,0 30 PZ-1 6 300 14400
6647.02.20080 8717472985699 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X16(300) 3,5 16 PZ-2 7 300 14400
6647.02.20090 8717472985705 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X20(300) 3,5 20 PZ-2 7 300 19200
6647.02.20100 8717472985712 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X25(300) 3,5 25 PZ-2 7 300 14400
6647.02.20110 8717472985729 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X30(300) 3,5 30 PZ-2 7 300 14400
6647.02.20115 8717472982582 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X30(200) 3,5 30 PZ-2 7 200 6400
6647.02.20120 8717472985736 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X35(300) 3,5 35 PZ-2 7 300 14400
6647.02.20125 8712811143693 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X35(200) 3,5 35 PZ-2 7 200 6400
6647.02.20140 8717472982605 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.3.5X40(200) 3,5 40 PZ-2 7 200 6400
6647.02.20180 8717472985743 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X20(300) 4,0 20 PZ-2 8 300 14400
6647.02.20190 8717472985750 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X25(300) 4,0 25 PZ-2 8 300 14400
6647.02.20195 8717472982667 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X30(200) 4,0 30 PZ-2 8 200 6400
6647.02.20200 8717472985767 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X30(300) 4,0 30 PZ-2 8 300 14400
6647.02.20210 8717472982674 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X35(200) 4,0 35 PZ-2 8 200 9600
6647.02.20220 8717472982681 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X40(200) 4,0 40 PZ-2 8 200 9600
6647.02.20240 8717472982704 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X50(200) 4,0 50 PZ-2 8 200 6400
6647.02.20260 8717472982711 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.0X60(200) 4,0 60 PZ-2 8 200 4800
6647.02.20300 8717472982759 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X30(200) 4,5 30 PZ-2 9 200 9600
6647.02.20320 8717472982773 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X40(200) 4,5 40 PZ-2 9 200 6400
6647.02.20340 8717472982797 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X50(200) 4,5 50 PZ-2 9 200 4800
6647.02.20360 8717472985774 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.4.5X70(250) 4,5 70/42 PZ-2 9 250 6000
6647.02.20410 8717472982858 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X30(200) 5,0 30 PZ-2 10 200 9600
6647.02.20430 8717472982872 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X40(200) 5,0 40 PZ-2 10 200 4800
6647.02.20450 8717472982896 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X50(200) 5,0 50 PZ-2 10 200 3200
6647.02.20480 8717472982919 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X70(100) 5,0 70/42 PZ-2 10 100 2400
6647.02.20490 8717472982926 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X80(100) 5,0 80/50 PZ-2 10 100 2400
6647.02.20500 8717472982933 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.5.0X90(100) 5,0 90/60 PZ-2 10 100 2400
6647.02.20540 8717472982971 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X60(100) 6,0 60 PZ-3 12 100 2400
6647.02.20560 8717472982995 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X80(100) 6,0 80/50 PZ-3 12 100 2400
6647.02.20570 8717472983008 DYNAPLUS SPAANPLSCHR.PK.VZ.PZ.6.0X90(100) 6,0 90/60 PZ-3 12 100 2400
6651.02.20010 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X16(200) 3,0 16 PZ-1 6 200
6651.02.20020 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X20(200) 3,0 20 PZ-1 6 200
6651.02.20030 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.0X25(200) 3,0 25 PZ-1 6 200
6651.02.20090 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X20(200) 3,5 20 PZ-2 7 200
6651.02.20100 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X25(200) 3,5 25 PZ-2 7 200
6651.02.20110 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X30(200) 3,5 30 PZ-2 7 200
6651.02.20130 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 3.5X40(200) 3,5 40 PZ-2 7 200
6651.02.20180 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X20(200) 4,0 20 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20190 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X25(200) 4,0 25 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20200 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X30(200) 4,0 30 PZ-2 8 200
Article number EAN-number Discription D L B H Packing Outercarton
page 7/7
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE
DOP
6651.02.20210 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X35(200) 4,0 35 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20220 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X40(200) 4,0 40 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20240 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X50(200) 4,0 50 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20260 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X60(200) 4,0 60 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20270 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.0X70(200) 4,0 70/42 PZ-2 8 200
6651.02.20320 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X40(200) 4,5 40 PZ-2 9 200
6651.02.20330 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X45(200) 4,5 45 PZ-2 9 200
6651.02.20340 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 4.5X50(200) 4,5 50 PZ-2 9 200
6651.02.20410 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X30(200) 5,0 30 PZ-2 10 200
6651.02.20430 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X40(200) 5,0 40 PZ-2 10 200
6651.02.20450 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X50(200) 5,0 50 PZ-2 10 200
6651.02.20470 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X60(200) 5,0 60 PZ-2 10 200
6651.02.20480 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X70(100) 5,0 70/42 PZ-2 10 100
6651.02.20490 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X80(100) 5,0 80/50 PZ-2 10 100
6651.02.20510 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 5.0X100(100) 5,0 100/60 PZ-2 10 100
6651.02.20540 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X60(100) 6,0 60 PZ-3 12 100
6651.02.20560 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X80(100) 6,0 80/50 PZ-3 12 100
6651.02.20580 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X100(100) 6,0 100/60 PZ-3 12 100
6651.02.20600 DYNAPLUS SPPLS.PK.VZ.PZ. 6.0X120(100) 6,0 120/70 PZ-3 12 100
Article number EAN-number Discription D L B H Packing Outercarton